the securities will ever trade at a price at or higher than the offering price in this offering.

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial
public offering price per share and the pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering. Dilution results
from the fact that the per share offering price is substantially in excess of the book value per share attributable to the
existing shareholders for our presently outstanding shares of common stock. Dilution arises mainly as a result of our
arbitrary determination of the offering price of the Shares being offered. Dilution of the value of the Shares you
purchase is also a result of the lower book value of the Shares held by our existing stockholders.

Our historical net tangible book value (deficit) at December 31, 2015 was $1,081,763, or $0.02 per share of common
stock. Net tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities and intangible assets from
total assets.

The following tables compare the differences of your investment in our Shares with the investment of our existing
stockholders based on the percentage of Shares sold of the 20,000,000 Shares available to be purchased:

Dilution to New Stockholders 25 % 50 % 75 % 100 %
Per share offering price $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25
Net tangible book value per share before Offering (1) $0.02 $0.02 $0.02 $0.02
Net tangible book value per share after Offering (2) $0.05 $0.06 $0.08 $0.09
Decrease in investment to new stockholders $1,250,000 $2,500,000 $3,750,000 $5,000,000
Dilution to new stockholders 9.88 % 17.99 % 24.76 % 30.49 %

(1)Before Offering:

25 % 50 % 75 % 100 %
Pro Forma Stockholders’ Equity $1,081,763 $1,081,763 $1,081,763 $1,081,763
Divided by:
Shares outstanding before Offering 45,585,000 45,585,000 45,585,000 45,585,000
Equals:
Net tangible book value per share $0.02 $0.02 $0.02 $0.02

Edgar Filing: GLOBALINK, LTD. - Form S-1

50

(2)After Offering:

35

Edgar Filing: GLOBALINK, LTD. - Form S-1

51

25 % 50 % 75 % 100 %
Pro Forma Stockholders’ Equity $2,331,763 $3,581,763 $4,831,763 $6,081,763
Divided by:
Shares outstanding before Offering 45,585,000 45,585,000 45,585,000 45,585,000
Shares issued in Offering 5,000,000 10,000,000 15,000,000 20,000,000
Total shares outstanding after Offering 50,585,000 55,585,000 60,585,000 65,585,000
Equals:
Net tangible book value per share $0.05 $0.06 $0.08 $0.09
The following tables show a comparison between the cash contributions of common stockholders and the public
contribution under this Offering:

Shares Purchased –
25%

Total
Consideration

Average
Price
Per
ShareNumber PercentAmount Percent

Existing Stockholders 45,585,00090.12% $1,081,76346.39% $ 0.02
New Investors 5,000,000 9.88 % $1,250,00053.61% $ 0.25
Total: 50,585,000100 %$2,331,763100 %

Shares Purchased –
50%

Total
Consideration

Existing Stockholders 45,585,00082.01% $1,081,76330.20% $ 0.02
New Investors 10,000,00017.99% $2,500,00069.80% $ 0.25
Total: 55,585,000100 %$3,581,763100 %